ADP5075CB-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1138
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP5075 DC-to-DC Switching Regulator/Converter
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 8
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 3 V to 5.5 V

ADP5075CB-EVALZ User Guide UG-1138
Rev. A | Page 7 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. ADP5075CB-EVALZ Evaluation Board Components
Component Package Description Value Tolerance Voltage Part Number1 Manufacturer
U1 12-ball
WLCSP
ADP5075 dc-
to-dc inverting
regulator
 N/A N/A ADP5075ACBZ-R7 Analog
Devices, Inc.
COUT1 0603 Output
capacitor
10 μF 20% 6.3 V GRM188R60J106ME84 Murata
L1  Inverting
regulator
inductor
6.8 μH 20% N/A VLF252015MT-6R8M or
EPL2014-682ML
TDK or
Coilcraft
D1 SOD882 Inverting
regulator
diode
0.5 A N/A 20 V PMEG2005AEL,315 Nexperia
CC 0402 Inverting
regulator
compensation
capacitor
0.022 μF 10% 25 v GRM155R71E223KA61D Murata
RC 0402 Inverting
regulator
compensation
resistor
3.3 kΩ 1% N/A
RFT 0402 Top feedback
resistor
1.15 MΩ 1% N/A
RFB 0402 Bottom
feedback
resistor
158 kΩ 1% N/A
RSS 0402 Soft start
programming
resistor
49.9 kΩ 1% N/A
CIN 0603 Input
capacitor
10 μF 20% 6.3 V GRM188R60J106ME84 Murata
CVREG 0402 Internal
regulator
capacitor
2.2 μF 10% 6.3 V GRM155R60J225KE95 Murata
CVREF 0402 Inverting
regulator
reference
output
capacitor
2.2 μF 10% 6.3 V GRM155R60J225KE95 Murata
1 Any blank part number and manufacturer is a common part and any part number will work as long as the value and package are correct.
UG-1138 ADP5075CB-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. A | Page 8 of 8